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National Life Tables, Northern Ireland, period expectation of life, based on data for the years 2005-2007

National life tables, Males National life tables, Females
age mx qx Ix dx ex age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.006185 0.006166 100000.0 616.6 76.15 0 0.004786 0.004775 100000.0 477.5 81.18

1 0.000403 0.000402 99383.4 40.0 75.62 1 0.000364 0.000364 99522.5 36.3 80.57

2 0.000381 0.000381 99343.4 37.8 74.65 2 0.000031 0.000031 99486.3 3.1 79.60

3 0.000239 0.000239 99305.6 237 73.68 3 0.000220 0.000220 99483.2 21.9 78.61

4 0.000120 0.000120 99281.9 1.9 72.69 4 0.000063 0.000063 99461.3 6.3 77.62

5 0.000088 0.000088 99270.1 8.7 71.70 5 0.000031 0.000031 99455.0 3.1 76.63

6 0.000057 0.000057 99261.3 5.6 70.71 6 0.000151 0.000151 99451.9 15.0 75.63

7 0.000083 0.000083 99255.7 8.2 69.71 7 0.000146 0.000146 99436.9 14.6 74.64

8 0.000081 0.000081 99247.5 8.1 68.72 8 0.000114 0.000114 99422.4 1.3 73.65

9 0.000296 0.000296 99239.4 293 67.72 9 0.000085 0.000085 99411.1 8.5 72.66
10 0.000053 0.000053 99210.1 53 66.74 10 0.000056 0.000056 99402.6 5.6 71.67
11 0.000213 0.000213 99204.8 211 65.75 11 0.000056 0.000056 99397.0 5.6 70.67
12 0.000185 0.000185 99183.7 18.4 64.76 12 0.000165 0.000165 99391.4 16.4 69.67
13 0.000339 0.000339 99165.3 33.6 63.77 13 0.000217 0.000217 99375.0 215 68.69
14 0.000256 0.000256 99131.7 254 62.79 14 0.000321 0.000321 99353.5 31.9 67.70
15 0.000605 0.000605 99106.3 60.0 61.81 15 0.000185 0.000185 99321.7 18.4 66.72
16 0.000599 0.000599 99046.4 59.3 60.85 16 0.000314 0.000314 99303.3 31.2 65.73
17 0.000693 0.000692 98987.0 68.5 59.88 17 0.000336 0.000336 99272.1 33.3 64.75
18 0.001189 0.001188 98918.5 1175 58.92 18 0.000229 0.000229 99238.8 22.8 63.78
19 0.001043 0.001042 98801.0 103.0 57.99 19 0.000182 0.000182 99216.1 18.0 62.79
20 0.001243 0.001242 98698.0 122.6 57.05 20 0.000270 0.000270 99198.0 26.7 61.80
21 0.000952 0.000952 98575.4 93.8 56.12 21 0.000354 0.000354 99171.3 35.1 60.82
22 0.001019 0.001018 98481.6 100.3 55.18 22 0.000300 0.000300 99136.2 29.8 59.84
23 0.001189 0.001189 98381.3 116.9 54.23 23 0.000277 0.000277 99106.4 275 58.86
24 0.001315 0.001314 98264.4 129.2 53.30 24 0.000334 0.000334 99079.0 33.0 57.87
25 0.000792 0.000791 98135.2 7.7 52.37 25 0.000280 0.000279 99045.9 27.7 56.89
26 0.000885 0.000884 98057.5 86.7 51.41 26 0.000335 0.000335 99018.2 33.1 55.91
27 0.000964 0.000964 97970.8 94.4 50.45 27 0.000339 0.000338 98985.1 33.5 54.93
28 0.001119 0.001118 97876.4 109.4 49.50 28 0.000173 0.000173 98951.6 171 53.95
29 0.001032 0.001032 97767.0 100.9 48.56 29 0.000437 0.000437 98934.5 43.2 52.96
30 0.001206 0.001205 97666.1 17.7 47.60 30 0.000554 0.000554 98891.2 54.8 51.98
31 0.001177 0.001177 97548.4 114.8 46.66 31 0.000257 0.000257 98836.5 254 51.01
32 0.000995 0.000995 97433.7 96.9 45.72 32 0.000605 0.000605 98811.1 59.8 50.02
33 0.001212 0.001211 97336.7 117.9 44.76 33 0.000480 0.000480 98751.3 47.4 49.05
34 0.001018 0.001018 97218.8 99.0 43.81 34 0.000467 0.000467 98703.9 46.1 48.07
35 0.001136 0.001136 97119.9 110.3 42.86 35 0.000820 0.000819 98657.8 80.8 47.10
36 0.001627 0.001626 97009.6 157.7 41.91 36 0.000657 0.000657 98577.0 64.8 46.13
37 0.001633 0.001632 96851.8 158.0 40.97 37 0.000729 0.000729 98512.2 71.8 45.16
38 0.001418 0.001417 96693.8 137.0 40.04 38 0.000722 0.000721 98440.4 71.0 44.20
39 0.001860 0.001858 96556.8 179.4 39.10 39 0.000842 0.000842 98369.4 82.8 43.23
40 0.001804 0.001802 96377.4 173.7 38.17 40 0.000837 0.000836 98286.6 82.2 42.26
41 0.001797 0.001796 96203.7 172.7 37.24 41 0.001228 0.001227 98204.4 120.5 41.30
42 0.001884 0.001883 96031.0 180.8 36.30 42 0.001017 0.001017 98083.9 99.7 40.35
43 0.002244 0.002242 95850.2 214.9 35.37 43 0.001218 0.001217 97984.2 119.3 39.39
44 0.002530 0.002526 95635.3 241.6 34.45 44 0.001400 0.001399 97864.9 136.9 38.44
45 0.003134 0.003129 95393.7 298.5 33.53 45 0.001664 0.001663 97728.0 162.5 37.49
46 0.003087 0.003082 95095.2 293.1 32.64 46 0.001844 0.001842 97565.5 179.7 36.55
47 0.003600 0.003594 94802.1 340.7 31.74 47 0.001891 0.001889 97385.8 183.9 35.62
48 0.003563 0.003556 94461.5 335.9 30.85 48 0.002029 0.002027 97201.8 197.0 34.68
49 0.003416 0.003411 941255 321.0 29.96 49 0.002333 0.002331 97004.8 226.1 33.75
50 0.004158 0.004149 93804.5 389.2 29.06 50 0.002795 0.002791 96778.7 2701 32.83
51 0.004630 0.004620 93415.3 431.5 28.18 51 0.002744 0.002740 96508.6 264.5 31.92
52 0.004673 0.004662 92983.7 433.5 27.31 52 0.003546 0.003540 96244.2 340.7 31.01
53 0.005265 0.005251 92550.2 486.0 26.43 53 0.003410 0.003404 95903.5 326.5 30.12
54 0.006211 0.006192 92064.2 570.1 25.57 54 0.003040 0.003036 95577.0 290.2 29.22
55 0.005876 0.005859 91494.2 536.1 2473 55 0.003536 0.003530 95286.9 336.4 28.31
56 0.006369 0.006349 90958.1 577.5 23.87 56 0.004554 0.004544 94950.5 431.5 27.40
57 0.007202 0.007176 90380.6 648.6 23.02 57 0.004923 0.004911 94519.0 464.2 26.53
58 0.007714 0.007684 89732.0 689.5 22.18 58 0.005725 0.005709 94054.8 536.9 25.65
59 0.008914 0.008874 89042.5 790.2 21.35 59 0.005411 0.005397 93517.9 504.7 24.80
60 0.010881 0.010822 88252.3 955.1 20.53 60 0.005674 0.005658 93013.2 526.2 23.93
61 0.011051 0.010990 87297.3 959.4 19.75 61 0.006053 0.006035 92487.0 558.2 23.06
62 0.012417 0.012340 86337.9 1065.4 18.97 62 0.007305 0.007279 91928.8 669.1 22.20
63 0.013935 0.013839 852725 1180.1 18.20 63 0.008368 0.008333 91259.7 760.5 21.36
64 0.017602 0.017448 84092.4 1467.3 17.45 64 0.007748 0.007718 90499.2 698.4 20.54
65 0.014183 0.014083 82625.1 1163.6 16.75 65 0.009924 0.009875 89800.8 886.8 19.69
66 0.017803 0.017646 81461.5 1437.5 15.98 66 0.011379 0.011315 88914.0 1006.0 18.88
67 0.017380 0.017230 80024.0 1378.8 15.26 67 0.011459 0.011394 87908.0 1001.6 18.09
68 0.019415 0.019228 78645.2 1512.2 14.52 68 0.011590 0.011523 86906.3 1001.4 17.30
69 0.023713 0.023435 77133.0 1807.6 13.79 69 0.013267 0.013180 85904.9 1132.2 16.49
70 0.023966 0.023682 75325.4 1783.8 13.11 70 0.015529 0.015409 84772.7 1306.3 15.71
71 0.029929 0.029488 73541.5 2168.6 12.42 71 0.017012 0.016868 83466.4 1407.9 14.94
72 0.030683 0.030220 713729 2156.9 11.78 72 0.020260 0.020057 82058.5 1645.9 14.19
73 0.033957 0.033390 69216.1 2311.2 11.13 73 0.021097 0.020877 80412.6 1678.8 13.47
74 0.040387 0.039588 66904.9 2648.6 10.50 74 0.026171 0.025833 78733.8 2033.9 12.75
75 0.046117 0.045077 64256.3 2896.5 9.91 75 0.028507 0.028107 76699.9 2155.8 12.07
76 0.045874 0.044845 61359.8 2751.7 9.35 76 0.032315 0.031801 74544.1 2370.6 11.41
77 0.057776 0.056153 58608.1 3291.0 8.77 77 0.036691 0.036030 72173.6 2600.4 10.77
78 0.066503 0.064363 55317.1 3560.4 8.26 78 0.038119 0.037406 69573.2 2602.5 10.15
79 0.067508 0.065304 51756.7 3379.9 7.79 79 0.045443 0.044433 66970.7 2975.7 9.52
80 0.081172 0.078006 48376.8 3773.7 7.30 80 0.053002 0.051634 63995.0 3304.3 8.94
81 0.086243 0.082678 44603.1 3687.7 6.88 81 0.058931 0.057244 60690.7 3474.2 8.40
82 0.100948 0.096097 40915.4 3931.9 6.46 82 0.060903 0.059103 57216.5 3381.7 7.88
83 0.106727 0.101320 36983.5 3747.2 6.09 83 0.067400 0.065203 53834.8 3510.2 7.35
84 0.107241 0.101783 33236.3 3382.9 572 84 0.078804 0.075816 50324.6 3815.4 6.83
85 0.130485 0.122493 29853.4 3656.8 5.31 85 0.090891 0.086940 46509.2 4043.5 6.34
86 0.131136 0.123067 26196.6 3223.9 4.98 86 0.107330 0.101864 42465.7 4325.7 5.90
87 0.144961 0.135164 229727 3105.1 4.61 87 0.107148 0.101699 38140.0 3878.8 5.51
88 0.171206 0.157706 19867.6 3133.2 4.25 88 0.126936 0.119360 34261.2 4089.4 5.08
89 0.202950 0.184253 16734.3 3083.4 3.96 89 0.139922 0.130773 30171.7 3945.6 4.70
90 0.202439 0.183832 13651.0 2509.5 3.74 90 0.154905 0.143769 26226.1 3770.5 4.33
91 0.222222 0.200000 11141.5 2228.3 3.46 91 0.188842 0.172550 22455.6 3874.7 3.98
92 0.251473 0.223386 8913.2 1991.1 3.21 92 0.206875 0.187482 18580.9 3483.6 3.70
93 0.291845 0.254682 6922.1 1762.9 2.98 93 0.239384 0.213794 15097.3 3227.7 3.44
94 0.293634 0.256043 5159.2 1321.0 2.83 94 0.237781 0.212515 11869.6 2522.5 3.24
95 0.361204 0.305949 3838.2 1174.3 2.64 95 0.247807 0.220488 9347.1 2060.9 2.98
96 0.360000 0.305085 2663.9 812.7 2.58 96 0.309331 0.267896 7286.2 1951.9 2.68
97 0.372549 0.314050 1851.2 581.4 2.49 97 0.353372 0.300312 5334.2 1601.9 2.48
98 0.376238 0.316667 1269.8 4021 2.40 98 0.380220 0.319483 3732.3 1192.4 233
99 0.322034 0.277372 867.7 240.7 2.28 99 0.399267 0.332824 2539.9 845.3 2.20

100 0.380952 0.32 627 200.7 1.96 100 0.390244 0.326531 1694.6 553.3 2.04



